PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6093287

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MANUS BIOSYNTHESIS, INC.	07/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MANUS BIO INC.
Street Address:	1030 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16862214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8440

Email: patents@morganlewis.com, penny.coelho@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MARK L. HAYMAN

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Address Line 2: 1111 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MAN-003D2/107590-5001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. HAYMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/MARK L. HAYMAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/05/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Manus name change#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052582 FRAME: 0301 506046573

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "MANUS BIOSYNTHESIS, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MANUS BIOSYNTHESIS, INC." TO "MANUS BIO
INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY,
A.D. 2017, AT 11:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4969721 8100 SR# 20175464487

RECORDED: 03/02/2029

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202969568 Date: 07-28-17

PATENT REEL: 052682 FRAME: 0602